ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
STANDARD COMPANION GUIDE
TRANSACTION INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS RELATED TO THE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
TO SUPPORT HEALTH CARE CLAIM OR ENCOUNTER (275)
BASED ON ASC X12 TECHNICAL REPORTS TYPE 3 (TR3)
VERSION 005010X210
COMPANION GUIDE

NUMBER
R
2000A TRN01 Transaction Type Code R Must be 1
2000A TRN02 Reference Identification R
For the unsolicited 275
(BGN01=02 (Add)), the
Attachment Control Number is
the value from the PKW06 loop
of the 837.
For the solicited 275 (BGN01 =
11 (Response)), the Attachment
Control Number is The Claim
Reference Number (CRN)
2000A STC STC – STATUS INFORMATION S Required when the value of
BGN01 is 11 (Response)
2000A STC01-1 Health Care Status Category Code R Must be R3
2000A STC01-2 Additional Information Request
Code R Must be 11503-0
2000A STC0-4 Code List Qualifier Code R Must be LOI – LOINC Codes
2100B CAT CAT – CATEGORY OF PATIENT
INFORMATION SERVICE R
2100B CAT01 Report Type Code R Must be AE (Attachment)
2100B CAT02 Report Transmission Code R Must be MB (Binary Image)
(Electronic Image)
2110B BIN BIN – BINARY DATA SEGMENT R
2110B BIN01 Length of Binary Data R Count in BIN01 is equal to the byte
count of the contents in BIN02
2110B BIN02 Binary Data R Must not exceed 64 megabytes
AHCCCS 275 STANDARD COMPANION GUIDE TRANSACTION INFORMATION
MARCH 2022/REV:  2.0           Page 7
LOOP ID ELEMENT DESCRIPTION USE AHCCCS USAGE/EXPECTED
VALUE
 SE TRANSACTION SET TRAILER R
 SE01 Number of Included Segments R Expect to be populated with count
 SE02 Transaction Set Control Number R Must match ST02 number
 GE FUNCTIONAL GROUP TRAILER R
 GE01 Number of Transaction Sets
Included R Total number of transaction sets
 GE02 Group Control Number R Must be the same at GS06
 IEA INTERCHANGE CONTROL
TRAILER R
 IEA01 Number of Included Functional
Groups R Total number of functional groups
sent
 IEA02 Interchange Control Number R Expect to be populated
AHCCCS 275 STANDARD COMPANION GUIDE TRANSACTION INFORMATION
MARCH 2022/REV:  2.0           Page 8
4 275 XML SCHEMA
NOTE:  This exact XML Schema must be used as is for the BIN to the
</ClinicalDocument>.
The highlighted blank lines must be present.